

PURCHASE ORDER

San Juan County

117 S. Main Street
Monticello, UT 84535
Ph: 435-587-3225



Purchase From

LN Curtis
1635 S. Gramercy Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
801-486-7285
Attention To :

Deliver To Name Tammy Gallegos
Street Address 881 E Center
Monticello Utah, 84535
Phone: 435-587-3225
Attention To :

P. O. No# SHSP 2024 7-006
Date:
Your Ref#
Our Ref#
Credit Terms

Contract # State Contract PA446

Product ID	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
272989000-1cHurst	S 789 E3 Connect cutter-Tool Only +Captium	3	\$11,589.75	\$34,769.25
271955000-1cHurst	SP 555 E3 Connect Spreader-Tool Only +Captium	3	\$12,820.00	\$38,460.00
90-53-43_KT Hurst	EWXT/E# 25.2V/9Ah Battery	12	\$751.25	\$9,015.00
90-53-37 Hurst	EWXT/E# 100-240V Charger	9	\$675.00	\$6,075.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
	State Contract			\$0.00
	SHSP Grant			\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00

Approval

Department Head:

County Admin:

Sub Total \$88,319.25

Tax

Freight

Balance Due \$88,319.25

San Juan County should be tax exempt. Please make sure anything you submit has no t:

Ph: 801-486-7285
TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
UEI#: DDLSDSWN7U7

CURTIS

TOOLS FOR HEROES

Intermountain Division
1635 South Gramercy Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

Quotation

CUSTOMER:	SHIP TO:	QUOTATION NO.	ISSUED DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
San Juan County UT PO Box 9 Monticello UT 84535	San Juan County Emergency Services UT 117 South Main Monticello UT 84535	356189	08/21/2025	09/20/2025
		SALESPERSON	CUSTOMER SERVICE REP	
		Patrick Vietti pvietti@lncurtis.com 801-673-3855	Victoria Sanderson vsanderson@lncurtis.com 801-486-7285	

REQUISITION NO.	REQUESTING PARTY	CUSTOMER NO.	TERMS	OFFER CLASS
	DAVID GALLEGOS	C30281	Net 30	FR
F.O.B.	SHIP VIA	DELIVERY REQ. BY		
SP	Standard Shipping			

NOTES & DISCLAIMERS

Thank you for this opportunity to quote. We are pleased to offer requested items below. If you have any questions, need additional information, or would like to place an order, please contact your Customer Service Rep as noted above.

Safety Warning Notice: Products offered, sold, or invoiced herewith may have an applicable Safety Data Sheet (SDS) as prepared by the manufacturer of the product. The SDS is provided with the product. In addition, manufacturer's safety and/or warning notices, instructions and information relating to the proper use and care of the product is provided with the product. All applicable SDS, safety and/or warning notices, instructions and other information provided with the product should be thoroughly read, reviewed, and understood prior to handling, distributing, using, reselling, or servicing any and all products provided by Curtis. Materials utilized to clean, repair, maintain and/or service your owned equipment, as well as Curtis owned equipment, may contain per-and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to meet national standards or original equipment manufacturer specifications. For other important product notices and warnings, or to request an SDS, product specifications, manufacturer's safety notices, instructions and/or warning notices, please contact Curtis or visit <https://www.lncurtis.com/product-notices-warnings>

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	3	EA	272989000-1C HURST	S 789 E3 Connect Cutter - TOOL ONLY + CAPTIUM		\$11,589.75	\$34,769.25
2	3	EA	271955000-1C HURST	SP 555 E3 Connect Spreader - TOOL ONLY + CAPTIUM		\$12,820.00	\$38,460.00
3	12	EA	90-53-43_KIT HURST	EWXT/E3 25.2V/9Ah Battery		\$751.25	\$9,015.00
4	9	EA	90-53-37 HURST	EWXT/E3 110-240V Charger		\$675.00	\$6,075.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7

CURTIS

TOOLS FOR HEROES

Intermountain Division
1635 South Gramercy Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
----	-----	------	-------------	-------------	----	------------	-------------

Small Business
CAGE Code: 5E720
SIC Code: 5099
Federal Tax ID: 94-1214350
UEI #DDLSADSWN7U7

This pricing generally remains firm until 09/20/2025. Pricing is subject to change if product is affected by the implementation of a tariff. Contact us for updated pricing after this date.

Due to market volatility, global supply chain pressures, and supply shortages, we recommend contacting your local L.N. Curtis and sons office prior to placing your order to confirm pricing and availability. This excludes our GSA Contract and other Fixed Price Contracts which are governed by contract-specific prices, terms, and conditions.

Subtotal	\$88,319.25
Estimated Tax Total	\$0.00
Transportation*	\$0.00
*(to be added when order ships)	
Total	\$88,319.25

[View Terms of Sale and Return Policy](#)

Ph: 801-486-7285
TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
UEI#: DDL5ADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
1635 South Gramercy Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

Quotation

CUSTOMER:	SHIP TO:	QUOTATION NO.	ISSUED DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
San Juan County UT PO Box 9 Monticello UT 84535	San Juan County Emergency Services UT 117 South Main Monticello UT 84535	356760	08/26/2025	09/25/2025
		SALESPERSON	CUSTOMER SERVICE REP	
		Patrick Vietti pvietti@lncurtis.com 801-673-3855	Victoria Sanderson vsanderson@lncurtis.com 801-486-7285	

REQUISITION NO.	REQUESTING PARTY	CUSTOMER NO.	TERMS	OFFER CLASS
	DAVID GALLEGOS	C30281	Net 30	FR

F.O.B.	SHIP VIA	DELIVERY REQ. BY
SP	Standard Shipping	

NOTES & DISCLAIMERS

Thank you for this opportunity to quote. We are pleased to offer requested items below. If you have any questions, need additional information, or would like to place an order, please contact your Customer Service Rep as noted above.

Safety Warning Notice: Products offered, sold, or invoiced herewith may have an applicable Safety Data Sheet (SDS) as prepared by the manufacturer of the product. The SDS is provided with the product. In addition, manufacturer's safety and/or warning notices, instructions and information relating to the proper use and care of the product is provided with the product. All applicable SDS, safety and/or warning notices, instructions and other information provided with the product should be thoroughly read, reviewed, and understood prior to handling, distributing, using, reselling, or servicing any and all products provided by Curtis. Materials utilized to clean, repair, maintain and/or service your owned equipment, as well as Curtis owned equipment, may contain per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to meet national standards or original equipment manufacturer specifications. For other important product notices and warnings, or to request an SDS, product specifications, manufacturer's safety notices, instructions and/or warning notices, please contact Curtis or visit <https://www.lncurtis.com/product-notices-warnings>

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	11	EA	10178557 MSA	Charcoal, LEL / O2 / CO / H2S Altair 4XR Multigas Detector		\$1,077.00	\$11,847.00
2	9	EA	10095774 MSA	Charger Cradle Assembly, ALTAIR4, Vehicle		\$376.00	\$3,384.00
3	9	EA	467895 MSA	.25 LPM Model Rp Fixed Flow Regulator		\$334.25	\$3,008.25
4	9	EA	10048280 MSA	34L 4-Gas Calibration Aluminum Cylinder With: * 1.45% Methane (CH ₄), 15% Oxygen (O ₂), 60PPM Carbon Monoxide (CO), And 20PPM Hydrogen Sulfide (H ₂ S)		\$378.50	\$3,406.50

Ph: 801-486-7285
TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
1635 South Gramercy Road
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
----	-----	------	-------------	-------------	----	------------	-------------

Small Business
CAGE Code: 5E720
SIC Code: 5099
Federal Tax ID: 94-1214350
UEI #DDLSADSWN7U7

This pricing generally remains firm until 09/25/2025. Pricing is subject to change if product is affected by the implementation of a tariff. Contact us for updated pricing after this date.

Due to market volatility, global supply chain pressures, and supply shortages, we recommend contacting your local L.N. Curtis and sons office prior to placing your order to confirm pricing and availability. This excludes our GSA Contract and other Fixed Price Contracts which are governed by contract-specific prices, terms, and conditions.

Subtotal	\$21,645.75
Estimated Tax Total	\$0.00
Transportation*	\$0.00
*(to be added when order ships)	
Total	\$21,645.75
View Terms of Sale and Return Policy	